1.8V 4K/8K/16K x 16
 MoBL® Dual-Port Static RAM
CYDM256B16
CYDM128B16
CYDM064B16
Features
• True dual-ported memory cells that allow simultaneous
access of the same memory location

Document #: 001-00217 Rev. *E Page 22 of 25
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CYDM256B16
CYDM128B16
CYDM064B16
Ordering Information
16K x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
40 CYDM256B16-40BVXC BZ100 100-ball Lead-free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM256B16-55BVXC BZ100 100-ball Lead-free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM256B16-55BVXI BZ100 100-ball Lead-free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Industrial
8K x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
40 CYDM128B16-40BVXC BZ100 100-ball Lead-free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM128B16-55BVXC BZ100 100-ball Lead-free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM128B16-55BVXI BZ100 100-ball Lead-free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Industrial
4K x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
40 CYDM064B16-40BVXC BZ100 100-ball Lead-free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM064B16-55BVXC BZ100 100-ball Lead-free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM064B16-55BVXI BZ100 100-ball Lead-free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Industrial
Document #: 001-00217 Rev. *E Page 23 of 25
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CYDM256B16
CYDM128B16
CYDM064B16
MoBL is a registered trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this
document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagram
100 VFBGA (6 x 6 x 1.0 mm) BZ100A
51-85209-*B
Document #: 001-00217 Rev. *E Page 24 of 25
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2007. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its
products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CYDM256B16
CYDM128B16
CYDM064B16
Document History Page
Document Title: CYDM064B16/CYDM128B16/CYDM256B16 1.8V 4K/8K/16K x 16 MOBL (R) Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 001-00217
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 369423 SEE ECN YDT New data sheet
*A 381721 SEE ECN YDT Updated 2.5V/3.0V ICC, ISB1, ISB2, ISB4
Updated VOL ODR to 0.2V
*B 396697 SEE ECN KGH Updated ISB2 and ISB4 typo to mA.
Updated tINS and tINR for -55 to 31ns.
*C 404777 SEE ECN KGH Updated IOH and IOL values for the 1.8V, 2.5V and 3.0V parameters VOH and
VOL
Replaced -35 speed bin with -40
Updated Switching Characteristics for VCC = 2.5V and VCC = 3.0V
Included note 35
*D 426637 SEE ECN KGH Removed part numbers CYDM128B08 and CYDM064B08
*E 733676 SEE ECN HKH Corrected typo for power supply description in pg 4 (3.0V instead of 3.3V)
Updated tDDD timing value to be consistent with tWDD
Document #: 001-00217 Rev. *E Page 25 of 25
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback